property, plant and equipment in its financial statements as at 1 April 2016 measured as per previous GAAP as its deemed

cost on transition. The same being in the nature of investment property has been re-classified as such in these financial

statements.

 C.  Transition to Ind AS reconciliations

  The following reconciliations provides the explanations & quantification of the differences arising from the transition from

previous GAAP to Ind AS in accordance with Ind AS 101:

  (i)  Reconciliation of equity as at 1st April 2016

  (ii)  A  Reconciliation of equity as at 31st March 2017.

   B.  Reconciliation of statement profit and loss for the year ended 31st March 2017.

  (iii)  Adjustments to statement of cash flows for the year ended 31st March 2017.

  Previous GAAP figures have been reclassified / regrouped wherever necessary to confirm with financial statements prepared

under Ind AS

30.  First-time adoption of Ind AS (Contd)

Notes to Financial Statements for the year ended 31st March, 2018

Uniphos Enterprises Limited
Annual Report, 2017-18 72

  Reconciliation of equity as at 1 April 2016 (date of transition to Ind AS)

INR Lakhs
 Footnotes Previous

GAAP*
 Adjustments Ind AS

Assets
Non-current assets
Property, plant and equipment 1  17,393.63 (17,393.63) -
Investment property 1 - 17,478.36  17,478.36
Financial assets
 Investments 2 8,378.88 113,627.59 122,006.46
 Loans   0.46 - 0.46
Income tax assets (Net)  2,302.12 -  2,302.12

 28,074.09 113,712.30 141,787.40
Current assets
Financial assets
 Cash and cash equivalents   241.91 -  241.91
 Bank balance other than cash and cash

equivalents
 44.35 - 44.35

 Loans   2.22 - 2.22
Other current assets   1.15 - 1.15

 289.63 - 289.63
Total assets  28,363.72 113,712.30 142,077.03

Equity and liabilities
Equity
Equity Share capital  1,390.92 -  1,390.92
Other equity 2,3  26,952.94 113,712.30 140,665.25
Total equity  28,343.86 113,712.30 142,056.17
Liabilities
Current liabilities
Financial liabilities
 Trade payables  14.26  - 14.26
Other current liabilities   6.60  - 6.60
Total liabilities   20.86  -  20.86
Total equity and liabilities  28,364.72  113,712.30 142,077.03

  * Previous GAAP figures have been reclassified / regrouped wherever necessary to confirm with standalone financial
statements prepared under Ind AS

30.  First-time adoption of Ind AS (Contd)

Notes to Financial Statements for the year ended 31st March, 2018

73
1-6

Notice of AGM Directors' Report
and its Annexures

7-34 35-75

Financial
Statements

30.  First-time adoption of Ind AS (Contd)

  Reconciliation of equity as at 31 March 2017

INR Lakhs

 Footnotes Previous
GAAP*

 Adjustments Ind AS

Assets

Non-current assets

Property, plant and equipment 1 17,393.63 (17,393.63)  -

Investment property 1 - 17,474.11 17,474.11

Financial assets

 Investments 2,3  8,374.64 177,116.62 185,491.26

 Loans   0.46  - 0.46

Income tax assets (Net)   2,309.76  - 2,309.76

 28,078.49  177,197.10 205,275.59

Current assets

Financial assets

 Investments  103.01  -  103.01

 Cash and cash equivalents  51.22  - 51.22

 Bank balance other than cash and cash
equivalents

 47.59  - 47.59

 Loans   1,202.42  - 1,202.42

Other current assets   2.82  - 2.82

 1,407.06  - 1,407.06

Total assets  29,485.55  177,197.10 206,682.65

Equity and liabilities

Equity

Equity share capital   1,390.92  - 1,390.92

Other equity 2,3 28,079.20 177,197.10 205,276.30

Total equity  29,470.12  177,197.10 206,667.22

Current liabilities

Financial liabilities

 Trade payable

   Outstanding dues of micro and small
enterprises

 -  -  -

   Outstanding dues of other than micro
and small enterprises

 12.76  - 12.76

Other current liabilities   2.67  - 2.67

Total liabilities   15.43  -  15.43
Total equity and liabilities  29,485.55  177,197.10 206,682.65

  * Previous GAAP figures have been reclassified / regrouped wherever necessary to confirm with standalone financial
statements prepared under Ind AS

Notes to Financial Statements for the year ended 31st March, 2018

Uniphos Enterprises Limited
Annual Report, 2017-18 74

  Reconciliation of statement of profit or loss for the year ended 31 March 2017

INR Lakhs

 Footnotes Previous
GAAP*

 Adjustments Ind AS

REVENUE  -  -  -

Other income   1,296.63  - 1,296.63

Total Income  1,296.63  - 1,296.63

Employee benefits expense  87.67  - 87.67

Depreciation and amortization expense   4.24  - 4.24

Other expenses  78.47 - 78.47

Total expense  170.38 - 170.38

Profit before tax  1,126.25  - 1,126.25

Current tax  -  -  -

PROFIT FOR THE YEAR  1,126.25  - 1,126.25

Other comprehensive income

Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss 3 -  63,484.80 63,484.80

Total Comprehensive Income for the year  1,126.25  63,484.80 64,611.05

  * Previous GAAP figures have been reclassified / regrouped wherever necessary to confirm with standalone financial

statements prepared under Ind AS

  Footnotes to the reconciliation of equity as at April 1, 2016 and March 31, 2017 and statement of profit and loss
for the year ended March 31, 2017.

  1.  Investment Property

   Company has opted to recognise investment property at revalued figure as appearing in the financials at the date of

transition to Ind AS. It has no Profit and loss impact.

  2.  FVTOCI financial assets

   Under previous GAAP, the Company recognised long-term investments in equity shares at cost. Under Ind AS, the